UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument was prepared by: EDWARD S. SALOMON, ESQ. Robbins, Salomon & Patt, Ltd. 180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 3300 Chicago, Illinois 60602

After recording, please mail to:

Mail Subsequent Tax Biir to:

ROPPOLO and MICHELLE STEPHENSON

DERLAKE

1525150036 Fee: \$46.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 09/08/2015 09:32 AM Pg: 1 of 5

VARRANTY DEED

Statutory (Illinois)

THE GRANTOR, JESSE D. HORVATH, a married man, of 1410 North State Parkway, Unit 11A, Chicago, Illinois 60610, for and in consideration of TEN and no/100ths (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and WARX TO CARL ROPPOLO and MICHELLE STEPHENSON, Husband and Wife, as Tenants by the Entirety, GRANTEES, of 682 Meadow Drive, Des Plaines, Illinois 60016, all interest in the following described Ret Estate situated in the COUNTY of COOK, in the STATE of ILLINOIS, to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" CONTAINING LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record and building lines and easements, if any, provided they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate; any general real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of Closing.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

PROPERTY:

175 East Delaware Place, Unit 4914, Chicago, Illinois 60611

PIN:

17-03-220-020-1091

PROPERTITLE.LLC Chicago, IL 60601

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY

IG3440

1525150036 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DATED this 31st day of August, 2015.	
JES	SSE D'HORVATH (SEAL
State of Illinois	
County of Cook)	
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared	and for said County, the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY nown to me to be the same person whose name is displayed before me this day in person, and acknowledged that ment as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and
Given under my hand and official seal this	day of August, 2015.
OFFICIAL SEAL GRICEL CARDOZA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-12-2016	NO (ARY PUBLIC
	NO (ARY PUBLIC

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A—LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT 4914 OF THE 175 EAST DELAWARE PLACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY TO FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED COLLECTIVELY AS PARCEL): PARTS OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE BELOW, AT AND ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE EARTH, LOCATED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD AND DOWNWARD FROM THE SURFACE OF THE EARTH OF A PARCEL OF LAND COMPRISED OF LOT 17 (EXCEPT THE EAST 16 FEET THEREOF) AND ALL OF LOTS 18 TO 28 INCLUSIVE, IN LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCKS 14 AND 20 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ALSO LOTS 1 TO 4 INCLUSIVE IN COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF THE WEST 300 FEET OF THAT PART OF LOTS 16, 17, 18 AND 19 OF BLOCK 14 LYING EAST OF THE LINCOLN PARK BOULEVARD IN THE CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLICIOIS CONVEYED BY DEED DATED JULY 27, 1973 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON JULY 30, 1973 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22418957, FROM JOHN HANCOCK MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF MASSACHUSETTS TO LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, A A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION NOT INDIVIDUALLY BUT AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 15, 1973 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 45450, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP EASEMEN'S, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR 175 EAST DELAWARE PLACE, CHICAGO ILLINOIS MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 15, 1973 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 45450 AND RECORDED ON AUGUST 10, 1973 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22434263, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED .09944 PER CENT INTEREST IN THE PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM THE PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS AS DEFINED AND SET FOR THEN THE DECLARATION AND SURVEY) ALL THE CONTROL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 17-03-220-020-1091

1525150036 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

100.00 200.00 300.00 COUNTY: If LINOIS: TOTAL: REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

17-03-220-020-1091 20150801619781 1-

1525150036 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STOPENT OF COO. 1,500.00 600.00 2,100.00 CHL.

CHL.

Ch.

Ch.

Toral:

17-03-220-020-1091 | 26/50801619781 | 0-5